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SE/S of Pulaski Highway, Cor.” SW/S of
Stevens Rd. (11175 Pulaski Highway) 11th Elec. Dist.

Special Hearing and Variance - filing.fee $200.00 - Mabel R. Rudolf, et al
Hearing set for 1/5/87, at 11:00 a.m.
Advertising and Posting - $106.86

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that a nonconforming use as a bar/tavern

and parking as an accessory use be approved and the Petition for Special Hearing is
GRANTED and the Petitions for Zoning Variances to permit 49 parking spaces in

lieu of the required 65 spaces and a rear yard setback of 13" in lieu of the
required 30' are GRANTED with a restriction.

Appeal filed by People's Counsel for Baltimore County.

Hearing set for 7/8/87, at 10:00 a.m., before the County Board of Appeals.

Ordered by the County Board of Appeals that said appeal is DISMISSED based upon
the written request of People Counsel filed on 4/30/87.



(IN THE MATTER OF ' : BEFORE
THE APPLICATION OF

MABEL R. RUDOLF, ET Al ! COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR VARIANCE AND SPECIAL

HEARING ON PROPERTY LOCATED : OF

ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF PULASKI

HIGHWAY, CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST : BALTIMORE COUNTY
SIDE OF STEVENS ROAD

11th ELECTION DISTRICT : No. 87-280-SPHA

5th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Mabel R. Rudolf, et al, for special hearing and
variances on property located on the southeast side of Pulaski Highway, corner
of the wouthwest side of Stevens Road, in the 11th Election District and the
5th Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of an Order of
Dismissal of Appeal filed April 30, f987 (a copy of which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof) from the People's Counsel for Baltimore County,
Appellant in the above entitled matter, and

WHEREAS, the said Appellant requests that the appeal filed on
their behalf be dismissed and withdrawn as of April 30, 1987.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this 14y day of May » 1987, that
said appeal be and the same is DISMISSED,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

YD iBgms T I dt”?

W1ll ckett Chairman

f;ﬁé};//S Franz

f 4 /t;;;wv ///U/p}ﬂ

Patricia Phipps v’
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL BEARING BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD
PETITION FOR VARIANCES OF APPEALS
SE/S of Pulaski Hwy., Corner OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
of SW/S of Stevens Rd. (11175
Pulaski Hwy.), !lth District : Zoning Case No. 87-280-SPHA

MABEL R. RUDOLF, et al.,
Petitioners

. . N .
. . . H

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant,; after further review
of the above-captioned matter, has determined that the public interest no

longer requires prosecution of this appeal and respectfully prays that it

%f%ié@b Czébfzuﬁﬂéwhw/

Phyllgg Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

BE o e

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this €5£?ZZX day ofjg%fgff 1987, a copy of the

foregoing Notice of Dismissal of Appeal was mailed to C. Michael Magruder,

be dismissed.

Esquire, 22 W. Pennsylvania Ave.,, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.

Peter Max Zimmerman

Loy 0€ Hdv {4y
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PETiTION FOR SPECIAL HEARIN!

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore
and “munhmm.mm,

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and /or Deputy Zoning Commissicsr shoul

area greater_ than 25% to bring the parking area ir

-with the zoning. reguirements.
Property is to be posted and advertised as yrescribed by Zoning Regulations.

St e i st
the Zoning Law for Baltimore

-Shepaxd-RiXQ0s. L0Ke cmeceneceee. - M3PQL R, Rudolf
3 (Type or Prin. Name)

-Owper. of _Bacceln 2 and. 2R .....T :
(Type or Prim Name) 5

Joanny O. Dixon, President

22 W, Pennsylvaria Avenue
Addresc

and phone pumber of legal owmer, con-
contacted

timore,.MD....21233 . 494-8931
Phone No.

ORDEKED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
Of - emee HOMGEBEE - am-—--—-y 19__36-, that the subjecl matler of this petition be advertised, a3
mﬂmnmmu—umﬁmmw.m1wmudnmmnumw
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissloner of Baltimore County In Room 108, County Office Bulkding in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the . AN day of _._.lanuary.

. 1061, at _JLi000'clock

FA s eBT-4E

ORDER AECEIVED FOR FILING

b7

Yaa

1€ u naturalised citiscn, sate when and where..

Have you been & resident of Baltimare County for two yesrs

fdtate of Marpland

APPLICATION FOR CLASS......JR. )

ALCOHOLIC BEVEKAGES LICENSE APPLICATION

naxt preceding the tling'of thls applieation:

Have y0u bosa » susident of Baltimare Cousty for (¥ years .,
mext precediag tha fliag of this

A you a cltisen of the Usited Btates:

“The undersigned, owner(s)

described In the mm and plat

Varlance trom Section {2022
feet in ligu of reauired 30 feet ..

pETITIGR FOR ZONING VASBANCE

0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

_ggo-shiA
] 9-.

jperty situate in Baltimore Coun! and which
nhlrdmlﬂipnnblsml,hrgypdﬂhn(ﬂl

‘of the Zoning Reguistions of Baltimore Coun
"Ju‘:'.u.,..m: (indicate hardship cc prac

T0 BE DETERMINED AT HEARING

and pdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
)
mumvmwm.mm;m.mmm

iy, 1o ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly; for the
difficulty)

zoning regulations

Law For Baltimore County. N 32850
1/We do solemply declare .nd IIIFI!I.
und’. che penalties of , that T/we

owner(s)
mwhldl is Ilsg‘lwh!,&d of this Petition.

(Contract Purchaser Legal Owner(s):
Mabal_R..Rudolf.
i o Print Name) (Type o Priat Name)

Attorney for Petitioner:
L. Hichael Mag
(Type or Print Name)

22_W..Peonsylvania AVenuf. -
Address

Ao

"7 Ciry and State

Attorney's Telephoge No.: . 553=2100.....
ORDERED By The Zoning Commlssioner of Baltimore County, this

of ... KoraEheE. <o ommoemannr

e M.

Flaes of

. Cumer of Farcels T_AR% ... oceenaes
Type or Print Name)

stassssssassanersransesesesAddress of property owned,

on, 4D

william P, Monk ___ oo

86, Mmﬂlmmﬂﬂ
‘County, in two now
P4 hat the ol he

by the
oul Baltinore (o ey Coumty I Boom 108, County Clica

Name.
p. 0. Box 11415

Baltivore,.MD. . 21234.....424:8931
Address Phone No.

general circul:

founty. on the -

N o bra s

u...-...........u.l......mreu of property owned,
sarssessrcansasnssercsrara Address of property owned.
esssesasssasasssssrsessssshddress of property owne

— A SRPERRS Address of property owned.

ch]f's ’1:3:1.[ f -7

We, the undersigned, owners of real estate within one mile of the pro-
posed place of business and registered voters of Baltimore County, certify that
euch of us has been personally acquainted with the applicant(s) for the length
of time indicated after our respective names; that we have examined the appli-
cation and that we have good reason to belicve that all of the statements con-
tained theredn are true; that we are of the opinion that the applicant(s) isfare
suitable pers: ) to obtain :he license applicd for, and that we are faumiliar
with the premises upon which he proposed business is to be conducted, and be-
Ljeve said premises ars suitable for the conduct of u?mnua of a retail

edaler in alconolic beverag.s. o) ,
F— N PR JJH‘*

Voting Residence acquainted with agplicant(s)

Name
vistrice, M. peecinee! Ry a Lllp T i)
%&J‘Z&&dﬁmmmb of property umud&ﬂslfﬂ.fﬂ.‘Jﬁ?n&'ﬂ:’:‘d”)ﬂ-

£ Bedd ek District.. Frecinct......A, B
tresssussnsisssrnnssasss Address of property owred.
District.sssasPrecincta...
vessAddress of property awned.
Districtei.a. Precincte,,.

District.sessaPrecinctosiccidoiienaabe,

tereremsessenanarasnsasesssAddress of property owned.

District..,...Precinct,,

District...,..Precinct,,..

District......Precinct....

District

Distract......Precinct..

Addi of property owne
District Precinct

B day

sames Address of property owned.,
District....esProcinet ..,
ad

of this petition be adve.tised, as
of 12Hon throu;
he: be had before the Zol
in Towson, Baltimore

Janunry L1057, at 11399 geocke

(o
Zoning Commissl it County.

T | —

B T e ——

[ S ———

Disrice N e

Whom;.

by ap

¥, I thin s tranafer from & preses lconbes?. XM .. From whom AMESM. T

od citisen, Fibta wher &
next procéding the fling of this application.

Ate you 8 reglatered voter. XRR___ " 1f s, Slate

Have you besn & resident of Balilmore Coualy for twoyears oo

* Are you a itisen of tha United States:

T
. must be filed with this

A Election District where located:_ 3% e _.....1s this an spplication for & new licanse?. N8
D. Is this buiiding completed 7. XRE .3t Bot, & copy of the bona San architectural place aod specifcations

B. Describe part of bailing to be used:.....dbkk.
C. I8 this building within 300 feet of uay school, church or other place of worship?.

£ What trads name will be used:... BAGOAE!N Bar. Tnes

A Address of place 1o be licensed (Give street mumber or accurste

. §6=D Onk Drive Balte, § 20, Md, 2
5. Xn c.Je

U W | WD | S—
- 1) BN ¢

Yo
PO U B | S——

troller’s Oftcs befors

faraished & copy of th Bulk Sales Permit lssued by the State Conpl

Con B U 50, stale whan 3¢ whers:.

‘mny Ucenss will ba transierred.)
G. ia'thia & tranafes of location?. TR From whare?
— Y =

H. lsthissa

4 State name of owner of premises:

{This Board must be
D. adjudged guilty of any offcnse againat the laws of the United States?

C. sdjudged guilty of violsting gambling lawc? A

A. canvicied of & felony? A Mo
B. adjudged gulty of violatirg slcobolic beverage lowe? A N8

Stata sddress of ownet of promises:

6. Have you sver been

vernas Of Property oWmedisssescescsessssasassonss

NAVES AND AUDRESSES OF SIGNERS MUST BE PRINTED OR TYPEWRITTEN ABOVE SIGNATURES

|P THIS APPLICATION 15 FOR A TRANSPER FHOM ANOTUER planse bay

u‘ulnhmmmundrauh\hmuuntnnwiupn-umm

FOR CLUBS, PARTNE| AND AS
7 ama of Corgoratios, Partaership, Club sr Acsaciation. BEudelf's Bar.lna.
i Bujaskl Highwey & Stevens 2%, Oo. ens Rd "“_‘.'__....'l“',,,_l_t u."'...... -
e and il cpedy f 4 s e prmars X
B, r 8§ ATy &
__damen L Carx Yisc President

F———————

Frosient or Vice Prasident
NOTE: U applicatics I inade ¥ corparation or elul hllmnhhll&'ﬁllluﬂfﬂl-ﬂhlnﬁ-
'Lm-ﬁ'w::%w,f‘ of tha Cetificate of Incorporation and the first minyies
shewiag tha election of the ofcers must be f

h'hm-mwmuaﬂuummimw-wﬂ

Name _Jame8 Lo CAEE.

s Lcrise & Fpmdlonr

Votag stdew. 31 tho Dintrint 4 thy Presimet .
m_m-um.ﬂimumggg_mss_lﬂ_ﬂaﬁuﬁ—

CLABSES, DAYS AND FEES OF LICENSES o
Qll(‘-ﬁ)l-nlﬂl-———_,,_._———lw_—l L
Clase A (4 pala) Boez 238 Wine 858 LIqRr..ocom o § DAFmeme ;::
Claas B (om Bate) Boar 82 Witomeoremremmed DO
bl(-l\ll!-‘d'illnlw__..,_m.———:m___w"
Clase C (Club) oa sale Besr and e —
hu:“:-!l—r-l 1 Day.

D (e Wbt et DAF e
::n(u-nmnu-dl--iwu_._«lw_ 0000

A vale of racobolle beversgeal A YO8 B G
rax. 45 County, Mé.
Y. S—
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1t sanwer s yon, give full detl

B. 1f a0, bas aay such license besn auspended or revoked? P [ T—

& A Hyve you evar bed a licsnse for
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fomiliar with the bar's history and use. The property was zored "E" commer-
cial at that time and was governed by Section VIL.A of the 1945 Zoning
Ragulations.

The bar and its lot, which includes 13 parking spaces were scparated from
the remainder of the property and sold. Both are now cwned by Shepard-Dixen,
Inc. Mrs. Rudolf and Mr. Dixes presented evidence from the Board of Liqguor

Ty License Commissioners supporting the contimwd existence of the bar/tavern.
i Soe Petitionors' Exhitits 2.

Vs, Rodolf now proposes to lease Lot 24 to Shepard-Dixon for additional

0 atking. She will retain hec residesce on Lot 2 and contiimwe to reside

therein, but in arder to do 8o, a variance to permit a rear yard setback of 13
feot in lieu of the vequired 30 fert to the common boundary line of Lots 2 and
2A is necessary.

The 1ot would provide an additional 36 spaces, thereby providing a total
of 49 spaces. The Petitiorers requested a variance because the size of the
bar would require 65 spaces if it is not nonconforming. The Petitioners
request the additional putking to eliminate a safety problem which presently
exists. They propose to close off the access from Pulaski Highway and provide
access from Stevens iLane, better ou-site mancuverini, and more parking,
thereby eliminacing the need for cars to back onto Pulaski Highway as a means
of egress while othar cars wait to enter those few available spaces.

The Petitioners ek relief Ffrom Section 104.1, pursunt to Section
500.7, or in the ¢lternative, . ~m Section 409.2.8.3, pursuant to Section 307,
and from Sections 302 and 1802.3.c. (1), Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
(BCZR) .

The Petitioners moved to amend the parxing variance to request 49 spaces

in lieu of 40 spaces. The motion was granted.

Sday, July 8, 1987, at 10 aum.:

Mabel Rudolf
Shepard-Dixon, Inc.
C. Michael Magruder

rber, J. Hoswell
fablan, J. Jung, J. Dyer, M. duBols

IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING & BEFURE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCES
SE/S of Pulaski Highway, th ZONING. COMMISSIONER

Corner of the SW/S of Stevens
Poad (11175 Pulaski Highway) - *
11th Election Discrict

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
. Case Ne. B7-280-SPHA
Mabel R. Rudolf, et al., ”
P T T N
FINDINGS OF FACT AMD CONCLUSIONS OF N4

The Petitioners herein request confirmation of the existence of noncon-
forming uses as a bv /tavern and parking lot or, in the alternative, a
yariance to permit 40 parking spaces in lieu of the tequired 65 spaces and,
additionally, a variance to permit a rear yard setback of 13 feet in lieu of
the required 30 feet, ac more particularly described on  Petitioners' Ex-
hibit 1.

The Petitioners, by John D. Dixon, President, Shepard-Dixom, Inc., and
Mabel R. ledolf, appeared and testified and were represented by Counsel.
Willian Monk, an experc land plamner, teatified on behalf of the Petitioners.
There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subjact property, located on Palaski Highway
and Stevens Road and zoned M.L., consists of Lots 1, 2, and 2A. Lot 1,
located on the southwest corner of Pulaski Highway arl Stevens Road, is
improved with a bar/tavern; Lot 2 which fronts on Stevens Road, is improved
with Mrs. Rudolf's residence; and Lot 2A, which fronts on Pulaski Highway, is
nimproved. Mrs. Rudolf testified that she and her family have lived on the
L:metty for almost 40 years and that they constructed and began opsztion of
the bar/tavern on Lot 1 in 1950, Although it has been sold often, Mrs. Rudolf
can attest to its having operated continuously and without interreption since

that time, GShe has always lived in her home and is ok jously intimately

@ounty Board of ~ppeals of Baltimare Connty
Room 200 Court Housr
Totoson, Margland 212040
(301) -194-3180
Apeil 17, 1987

NOTICE oF ASSTICNMENT

BO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE ORANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
1EASONS. REQUESTS FCR POSTPONEMSHTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND
IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY HO
;gz:;g:gﬂ:gﬂ WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEY (15) DAYS/OF

ED HEARING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c),
COUNCIL BILL #59-7%. : C:)/ comm

CASE NO. B7-?B0-SPHA MABEL A. RUDOLY, ET AL

3E/s Pulasi{ Highway, corner
SW/s of gtevens Rd.

Tith Pistrict

MIET - Spectal Hearing Granted
,l(y Zoning Cormissioner and Variances
Granted, subj. to restriction.

ASTIGHED FOR:

cc: Mabel R. Rudolf

sfl WEDNESDAY, JULY B, 1687, 3t 10 a.m.
A )\0\ vetitioner

Shenard:

ixon, Inc.

/
€. Michael Hngru’vér. Enq. Counsel for Petitioner
Phyllls C. Friednan People's Counsel

Willtan P, onk

Horman E. Gerber Planning
Jumes Hoswell "
Arfold Jablon Zoning
Jean Jung "

/ James Dyer "
Hargarst duBols .

June Holmen, Secy.

éﬁa

It is clear from the testimomy that {f the wariances were granted, such
use as propased would noc be contrary to tne spirit of the BCZR and would not
result in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due idd ion of the and evidence it is

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. [t has boen established that the re-
quirement From which the Petitioners scok relicf would unduly restrict the
use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular
parcel, In adlition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the
pulic health, safety, and genetal welfare,

The tequest to provide 49 spams in lieu of the 55 spaces requirad,
based on the floor area of the bar, appears to be more than adequate, The
bar has been in existence since 1950 ard has had limited parking. Cortsinly,
more spaces are needed, ard the Petitioners propose to provide more. Basid o

the evidence presented, 49 spaces arc all that ean be provided: howew

will dramatically improve the total siiuation that presently exists. In
Mr. Dixon's and Mrs, Rudolf's experience, 49 spaces will provide the bar with
mote pazking than it will ever need.

rinally, the requested veriance for the rear yard setback will be
granted. The home occupied by Mrs. Rudolt is alse nonconforming in that a
residence is not permitted in an M.L. Zone. Her hame, constructed al o time
when it was permitted, is nonconfcTming in that it has been her heme continu-
ously for 40 years. Hawever, the legal separation of Lots 2 and 2A requizes,
pursuant to Section 307, BCZR, that a variance to permi’ a tear yard setback
of 13 feet ir lieu of the required 30 feet be obtained.

while Section 302 specifically refers to dwellings comstructed after the

adoption of the 1953 zoming regulations, it is obvious that oy change to

g g
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RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISS IONER
AND ZONING VARIANCES
SE/S of Pulaski Hwy., Cormes @
of SH/S of Steveas Rd. (11175
Pulaski Huy.), Ileh Discrice s

OF BALTIMOKE “OUNTY. -

MABEL R. RUDO!
fetitioners

et al., . Case No. 87-280-SPHA

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please not= an appeal from your decision in the above-captioned corcer,

under date of Januscy 21, 1987, to the County Board of Appeals and forward

with to the Board for hearing.

A >,
ﬁ 7 @z.ddmaw —
Phyits ol Fricdman

People’s Co

sel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Ziume o
Deputy People’s Counnel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on ihis i,fwf{‘n..y of February, 1987, 4 copy

of the foregoing Sotice of Appeal wan mailed to C. Michacl Magsuder,

Esquire, 22 W. Peansylvania Ave , Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petit

Peter Max Zimocrman

Trhe wuncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, cens usivaly
indicates that the property has been used continucusly and withou. interrup-
tion a8 a bar/tavern and parking lot since 1950, After dua consideration of
the testimoty and evidence presented, it is =lear that a nonconforming use
exists,

There 15 no question that the bar/tavern and exiiting parking lot are
nonconforming uscs. However, the request to expand the existing parking lot
by adding 6 speces onto Lot 2A expands the size of the parking lot by more

than 251, therchy negating any advantages a menconforming status would

provide. Section 253.1.7, BCZR, permits accessory uses, including parking, as
of right. Certainly, the parking requested here §s accessory o the noncon-
forming bat/tavern, but such accessory use must then comply with all current
roning requlations.

An area vaciance may be granted where strict application of the zonimg
regalation would cause practical difficulty o the petitioner and his prop-
erty, Mclean v. Soley, 270 td. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for
an aren variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement wouls
unreassnably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose of render conformance uARSCes-
sarily burdensome;

2, whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in

the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that appliad for woild give substantial relief;
and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordirance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. 5d. of Appea:s, Town of C Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

) L
FFR ¥ 1957

RE: PETITICHS FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ONING COMIISSIONER
AND ZONING VARTANCES
SE/S of Pulaski Hwy., Corner :
of SK/S of Stevens Rd. (11175
Fulaski Hwy.), Tlch Discrict

OF BALTINGRE COUNTY

MABEL R. RUDOLF, et al., : Case No. 87-260-SPiA
Petitioners

#lease note an appeal from your decision in the above-catiuned marter,
under date of Januazy 21, 1987, to the Gounty Board of A, peals and forvard

all papers in compectiva therewith to the Bosrd for hearing.

-} 4 L Fercbonans

Phol % Cole Friedman
People ‘s Counsel for Baltimore County

Pete Zlemern
Depu.y People’s Counsel
Room 223, Coust Hewse
Townon, Maryland 21204
494-2128

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thac on this id" (‘"u.‘y of February, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to C. Michacl der,

Esquire, 22 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, ¥B 21204, Attorrey for Petitioncr.

Peter Max 2 momerman




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, ... Deceber 18 g 86

THIS 13 TO CERTIFY, that the anhesed advertisement was
publisbed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
and jublished in Towsen, Baltimore County, Md., appearing un
o...December 18 . 36

THE JKFFERSONIAN,

MW{T

?,3_00

»
Qe Times

Middio River, Md., ;ﬁ-“-—lrllm
;), This ia to Cartify, That the annexed
g Lgi1er
was Inserted In Gye Times, 2 newspa ya: printed

ond published in Battimore County, once in each
of Bnt)

! the [/fﬂ
174

December 5, 1986

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL BEAI!IDIG AND VARIANCES
SE/S of PUlaski Highway, Cor. SW/S of
Stevers Rd. (11175 Pnl.lun Hiyhway)
L1th Election District
Mabel R. Rudolf, et al - Petitioners
Case No, 87-280-SFHA

TIME: 1100,

DATE: Mondoy., Jonuary 5. 1Ga7

FILACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 Weast Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

g m/??[:f_'t. e Rl IS b |
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
mwmmm
MISCELLANEOUS

k. 326068

ranner 3 € 90.0e
Sl M-H){
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' iy

ZONING DESCRIPTION
11175 Pulaski Highway

Baltimore County, Maryland

BEGINNING on the eas:t side of Fulaski lighway (Route 40}, 150 feet wide,

at a distance 20 feet South of the centerline of Stevens Road, (40 foet
wide) at its intersection with Pulaski Highway, thence leaving the southern-
most side of Stevens Road and running the following courses and listances:

1) South 44 degrees 34 minutes East 30.00 feet

2) R=141.03', South 26 degrees 4 mi.utes East, L=91.10 feet

3) South 7 degrees 34 minutes East 52.00 feet

4) South 7 degrees 34 minutes East 207.76 feet

5) worth 44 degrees 33 minutes 47 seconds West 322.35 feet

6) North 45 degrees 25 minutes 13 seconds East 1B4.70 feet to the
point of beginning

Containing 36,197 square feet in the Eleventh Election District

PETITION FOR s?:cuL |Immc : BEFORE THE ZUNING COMMISETONER
PETIT(ON FOR VARIA!
SE/S of Pulaski llvy._ Corner OF BALTIMOR® COUNTY

SW/S of Stevens Rd. (11175
Pulaski Hwy.), lith Discriet T

MABEL R. RUDOLF, et al., : Case No. B7-280-SPHA
Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Ples

. enter the appearance of the Yeople's Cuunael in the above-

captioned matcer. Notices shoula be seat of any hearing dates or cther

proceedings in this matter and of the passage af any prelimin.cy or

final Order.

‘,’I‘/l”‘;‘ 2 C:«f‘, T“Lm“(ln‘,»—)

Phyllisifole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltisore County

7 / '
S5y Mok B i
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roon 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of December, I986, a copy
of the foregoing Eatry of Appearance vas mailed to C. Michacl Magruder,

Esquire, 22 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.

fl/"f(...

7
Peter Max Zirmerman

O

| sanen REC

State Highway iun, Maryland Dep.
©of Transportation, and the Baltimore County De-
pactment of Traffic Engineering.

ad/srl
cc: €. Michael Magruder, Esquire
People's Counsel

«

BALTIMORE COUNTY
CFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TO‘-\ISON MARYLAND 21704

ARNOLD JADION
ZONING COMMISSIONER

EAN M H NG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSION
Decesber 30, 1986 O,

SPECIAL HEARING AND VARTANCES
Pulaski Highvay, Cor. SU/S of Stevens

Rd, (11175 Paleski Highvay)

Llth Election Dist

Dear Mr. Magruder:

This is to advise you that
wn posting of
Order 15 issucd.

£ is due for advertizing
fe above property. [his few must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID A4D THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RFTURNED
THE DAY OF THE IEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT DE iSSUED. o

Do not remove sign [rom property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing icself,

Please gake the check paysble to Baltimere County, Maryland, and
%0 Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tuwson, Mar¢lan “ e

L

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND :
CIFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIviSion M. 025776
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

e o Bkl

VALIDATION O S10MATURE OF CASHIER

existing homes. including lot size, must be qoverned thereby. Section 302 re-

quizes that the height and area regulitious of the predomimant residential

oo irmediately sdjoining governs or, if none, the DLR.5.5 Zane would be
used, Mrs. Rudolf's home was constructed on a parcel corsisting of two lots,

%y D.R.5.5 area in

therely pi ing from the g
effect as of 1955 since there is no adjcinina residential zome. The dividing
of Lot 2 to create the parking lot requires a distinction between tne "resi-
dential™ lot and the parking lot by a lot line, This division creates a oew
residential lot, there.+ creating the need to comply with the srea iLgulations
contained in Section 1802.3.C.1, BCZR.

The Petitiosers have quite concise.y presented their request foi a rear
yard setback, which is from Mrs. Rudolf's dweiling on Ist 2 to the nortiwest
iot line meparating Lot 2 from Lot 2A, and in conformance with the require-
ments of Section 307, as stated above.

Pirsuant to the advertisament, sosting of the property, and public hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the approval
prayed for and the requested variances should be granted.

Therefare, IT 1S OFDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
thie _ g2} "_

and parkine as an accessory use be approved and, as such, the Petition for

day of Jamuary, 1987, that a nonconforming use as a bar/tavern

Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED and, additiorally, the Petivions for Zening
Variances to permit 49 parking spaces in lieu of the required 65 spaces and 2
ear « -d setback of 13 fwer in lieu of the required 30 feet be and are hereby
GRANTED, from and afte: the date of this Urder, subject to the follewing re-
striction which is a conditica precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. A revised site plan, showing revised parking cal-

culations, must be submitted tc the Zoning Caumi
sioner for approval and must be approved ly the

PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND V!
1ita Election District

Case Ko, 87-2R0-SPHA

LOCATION: Southeast Side of Pulaski Highway, Corner Southwest Side of

Stevens Road (11175 Pulaski Highway)
DATE ANL TIME:  Monday, January 5, 1987, at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Tewson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of %al:imore County, by authority of the Zoning Act ant
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Speciai Hearing to approve a non-conforming bar/tavern and parking
in a M.L. Zone and to expend the parking arva greater than 25% to bring the
parking arca in conforsance with the zoming requircscnts

Petition for Zoning Variance to pe setback of 13 feot in liew
af the required 30 feet

a vear ya

Petirion for Zon,ng Variance to permit 40 parking speces in liew of the requirced
65 spaces

Being the property of Malel R. Rudolf, et al
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

. 05 shoun on plat

In the evenr that this Petition(s) is granted, o building permit may be maurd
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zouing Commissioner will,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of safd permit during nu-o P
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLIN
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY



BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS.
PRECTOR

December 1, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item ho. 158 ~ZAC- Meeting of Hovemher 4, 1986
Property Owner: Shepard-Dixon, Inc.
Lacation: SE/S Pulaski Highway corner SW/S

Stevens Road

ML-CS-1

Special Hearing to apgrove a non-
:on%oming r/tavern and parking

and to expand the parking area greater
than 252 to bring the parking area in
conformance with the zoning requirements
and Variance to allow 40 spaces in
Tiey of the required 65 spaces and
Variance to rear yard setback of 13
Teet 1n lieu of the required 30 feet
36,197 square feet

11th Election District

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Area:
District:
Dear Mr. Jablol

The Departient of Traffic Engineering has reviewed wne site plan and
has the following comments:

1. The parking space along Stevens Road require wehicles to back into
the street, which is dangerous.

2. All cntrances should meet the County's or State's entrance standards.

3. The requested variance to parking can be expected to have a negative
imlct on traffic in the area.

Very truly yours,
; .
Hichael S. Flani

Traffic Engineer Assn:ina 1
MSF:1t

Mr. A. Jablon =2z Hovember 7, 1986

Srate Highway Administracion Type "A" concrete curb
and gut!er must be construcced from the west property line
to the proposed 30' radius at Stevens Road.

A Standard State Highway Administration concrete curb section
must be constructed on or in back of the existing State Highway
Administration Right-of-Way line.

It is requested the site plan be revised poior to a hearing
date being set, if the developers intent is to use the proposed
parking area west of the existing site.

A1l work within rhe State Highway Administration - Right-
of-Way must ve through State Highway Adminiscration permit with
the postirg of a bond or letter of credit to guar. .fee construction.

Very truly yours,

GalrZ

Charles Lee, Chief
Burcau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL: G zraw By: George Wittman
Attachment

cc: Mr. J. Ogle
Yr, B. donk

Mr. A, Jablon Rer

November 7, 1986

Zoning Commissioner ITEM:

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Atts

Dear Mr.

On review of the suyaittal of August 19,
on, the State Highway Administration -

survey)
Bureau of

Location:

Peoperty Owaner:
SE/S Pulaski Highway

ZAC Mee*ing of 11-4-L6

Shepard-Dixon, Inc

Cosner SW/S Stevens Rd. Route 40-E

Mr. James Dyer

to approve a

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ML-C5-1
Special Hearing
non-conforming bar/

tavern and parking and to expand
the parking area greater than 25%

Lo bring the

parking arca in con-

formance with the zoning require-
ments and Variance to allow 40
spaces in Tieu of the required

65 spaces and Variance to rear yard

sethack of 13 Teet in lieu of the
requited 30 feet

Arcar
District:

Jablon:

and field inspe:
Engineering Moo

s Permits offers the

36,197 square feet
lith Election District

1946 (field

£a1lowing comments.

If the existing tavern is approved as a non-conforming use
1

with existing parki

will not

require St

, the State Highway dministration
Bhway Administration iuprovement

{concrete channelised entrance) for che existing facility.
d that no parking is allowed within the existing
JLE

Be advise

State Highway adminiscr.

centerline of Route &40-E.

However, the us

on Right-of-Way, 753' from the

of the expanded parking area will

require improvements in the form of a channelized dircctional

Right Turn In and Kight Tuo -
Route 40-

3837555 Bailimore Metr — 5650451

BALTI MORE

Chairman

-
Enaine

neparement
Tetie hainearing

Sate Poads Cormismion

su 0t
Vi Provention

aten Deparement

et Blamniar
Hilding bepactsent
Board of Liucation

Zaiine Ada.nistration

£,

My tolaphone sumber s (301 659-1350
Iwletypewriter for Imp wred Hearing

7O Box 7171 707 Norih Catvert 51, Battimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

® -

ol P
|t >

V¥

Out access to Pulaski Higaway-

O.C. Metro — 18004924082 Statewide Toll Free

CHANNELIZATION OF COMMERCIAL ENTRANCES
ATYPICAL DIRECTIONAL ENTRANCE DUAL HW Y

{“ 3'TO B

ROADWAY

MEDIAN RAISED OR FLUSH

ROADWAY

SCALE: 1" 200

SECTION A-A j

NOT TO SCALEL %

COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

. December 23, 1986

C. Michael Magruder, Esqu.re
22 W. Pennsylvanis Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No. 158 - Case No. 87-280-SPHA
Petiticner; Huocel R. Rudolf
Petitions for Special Hearinz and

Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Magruder:

The Zoning Plana Rdvic

y Committee has reviewed the plars
nubmitted With the above-referenced petition.

The fallowing

comments are not intended Lo indicate the appropriatencas of
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The

Director of Flanning may file a written

Zoning sith
ability of the requested zoning.

report with the

s as to the sult-

Enclozed are all conments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or requeat information on

your petitfon. If similar commen's

the remaining

members are rocelved, I will forward tnem 7o you. Othurwise,
any comment that s not informetive Jill be placed in the

hearing file.
date of
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

This petition was accepted for fillng on the
the enclused filing certificate and a hearing

s & o et

afrmen

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: kKD
Enclosures
ccr Willlam P. Monk

PO, Box 11415
Baltirore, Maryland 21239

®
dr i3

State Hignaay Adgunisration

O

M. A. Jablon Res  ZAC ting of 11-4-86
Zoning Commissioncr ITEM: #:38. (Pzvised Site Plan)
County Cffice Building Proparty Owner: Shepasd-Dixon, Inc

Towson, Maryland 21204 cation: SE/S Pulaski Highway
Corner SW/S Stevens Rd. Route 40-E
EX1sting Zoning: ML-CS-1
Proposed Zoring: Special Hearing
Lo approve 4 non=conformiiq bar/
tavern and parking and to expand
the parking arca greater than 25%
to bring the parking arca in con=
fnrmance with the 2oning roquire=
ments and Variance to allow 40
spaces in licu of the required

65 spaces ana varmn
yard setback of
required 3-1 f
36,197 Square Feet

ct: llth Election District

Attn: Mr. James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

cipt of Mr. William P. Monks letter of i-7-87

site plan of 1-2-87, the State Highway Admmnv_‘annn
finds the concept of all access to the site by way of Ste
Road wenerally acc

With the developers re entative showing proposed curb
construction (State Highway Administration Type A" concrete
curb and gutter and romoval of Bituminous Faving, all work within
the State dighway Administration Right-of-Way must be through SHA
pernit with the posting of a bond or lecter of credit to guarantes
astruction.

very truly yours,

(Phen V2

CLiGW:imaw Charles Lee, Chicf
Bureau of Engineering
cc: Mr. J. ogle Access Permits
Mr. J. Markle
r. W. Monk

By: George Wittman

(7
@'}’7? My tvisghons number is_{ 3011 _333-1350
| g‘ Teitypeanter 10f Impaed Mearing of Sgeeen

3637443 aiinore Metro — 5650451 OC. Metro — 1800492 3062 Statewide Toll Free
\ PO Bos 117/ 707 North Caiven St Bainmare, Marylana 21203 - 0717

;
I s conts B o
YLAND 212C4

NORMAN E GENDER
DRECTOR

Mr. Arngld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Decemser 8, 1986

e: Zoning Advisory Meeting of NovEmaec4 198G
Iten # /5&
w!rl: Ouner: S4epo=0 -Dixon, e,
Location: ge /= PyLpsici HIEHUJE‘I
Sw/s Stewas Ro
The Division of Curvent "lanning and Development has reviswed the subject

petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable.

Dear Mr. Jablon:

{  )™he e are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ A Tounty Review Group Meeting is required.

{ A County Review Group meeting was hcld and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Sery

(  )This site is part of a larger troct; unrfnre it is defined as a
subdivisfon. The plan must show the entire tr.

(A record plat wil) be required and mu n recorded prior
to Issuance of a building permit.

{ )The access is not satisfactory.

The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

The parking arrangement is not nusmlnry.

Parking calculations must be shown on tl

This property contains soils which are du!lnad as wetlands, and
development con these sofls Is pretifdited,

( )onstruction in or alteration of the flondplain is prnnhlt-a
nndml- ll;e provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulat

{ )Dewlm&nl cf this sn,l m constitute a potential conflict with

he Baltimare County Master Plan.

{ }Tnl amended Denlnp-nt Fhu was approved by the Phnnhg Board
l.l scaping: ply wi re Coun cne itanual.
AThe property 1, !u-t-i in a deﬂc!anl sarvice area as defined by

Bi11 178-79. Mo dbuilding permit may be {ssved until a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued, The defictent service

is
(  )The property Ts Toc Ea‘llnnklrumfrlﬁbl
1nteng:v.|an as defined by 8111 178-79, and as :omuons ch 1:
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the Cousty Council.
di tional comments:

level

David Fleids, ncting Chief :
Cerrent Planning and Development

we:  James Hoswell

B‘HHOHE COUNTY, HRR&ND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

T9..2vra Commissl Date.__ December 9, 1986

swrman E. Gerber AICP, Director
FROM. Qitise_of Planning and Jonlng

SUBRJECT....Zoning Petlih

In view of the subject of these petiilons,this office offers
no comment.

mreclar

NEG:JGH:slb

cPs-0o8 ' &



Qaunty Board of Appeuls of Baltimore County
Hoom 200 Court Housr
Totwran, Marglaud 21204
(301)-194-3160
Hay 1, 1987

. Phyllis C. Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimare County
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Md. 21204
Re: Case Mo. 57-280-SPHA
Dear Mrs. Friedman:

. Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dia-

missal passsd today by the County Board of Appeals in the ubove
entitled usatter.

Ver: ours,
g Y, b
i e Flonin
SO & ﬁnz Holmen, Zecretary

Encl. s
cci Mabel A. Rudoll
Shepard-T'von, Inc.
C. Michael Mugruder, E33.
Willias P. Monk

. Arnold Jablon
g dean M. H. Jung
% James E. Dyer

: 4 \%z"‘ E. duBoiz

Mabel R. Rugv1f, et al

1N THE MATTE!
THE APPLICAT

COUNTY BUARD OF At PEALS

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

ELECTION D STRICT % No. A7-280-SPHA
5th COUNCILMAN,

b % . $ : E: ' 5 H : : ' 1

OHDER _OF DISMISSAL

Patition of Mabel R. Augolf, et al, for speclal iearing and
variances on property located on the =outhesst side of Palaski Highway, corner
of the wouthwest side of Stcvens Rord, In the 11th Election District ind the

§tn Counctimanic District of Baltimere Caunty, Maryland, and

EAS, the Board of ippeals Iz in recelpt of an Order ef

tached hepeto

Dismissal of Appeal riled April 30, 1987 (n copy of which is

and mage a part heseof) from the People's Counsel for Baltimore County,

‘tppellant in above entitled matter, ond

WHEREAS, the said Appellont requests that the appeal filed ar

r bebhulf be dismissed and y ithdrawn as

s cay of May , 1987, that

IT 15 HEREBY ORLERED this

sald appeal be and the sane i3 BIS

eD,

oF APl
E COUNTY

~

2

Bl o 1
A e 'V{t»j-tﬂ

Patricia Fhipps ¢

CALTIMCRE COUNTY FIRE PROVUTION BURTAU
P. 0. Loz G022
( Zowson L, Marland

701 * Liquor Board
B - 1 ure Kernan

The Flace of business Misted bolow, awmed by,
Antca Rudolph

g and oporatod by 3338
: as a tavern

han been and

approved by the Daltimore County Fira Provention Dureau.

Rudoloh!s Bar File Hos 51-72
% Pulasid Highway th District
5 Whito larsh !

7 Inspoctod by  Captas Nelson S. ¥illiams  pato 3/22/51

Aspraved by, sane

Date_l/30/51

P R
nm..—.rx;u;immj—. 5 A

L gt

(Extract from the ln.r any affidavit or oath required under il provisions of 1his Act
shall conlain any false statement, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and upon
indictment and convietion thereof, shall bo zihject to the ;uuun provided by law for

that erime),
(..-e-d-mf_ iz “:1( ‘an

., Affidavit
STATE OF MARYLAND. E%Z’Mt
" TiS CERTIFIES, Tt o thr.
befare the subseriber, a. )
peranally appeaced ...L
the applicast nazed in the —a .nnym. N AR —

" ments therein are true to the beat LA kmowledge and beliet,

WITNESS wy band and offeiad scal. ”/;/%,/J}%éﬂi%

—_—

{Btatereal of owner of owoers of prersises required in wonpection with Alcobolic Loverages Law of Maryland)
l 2 ] JEREBY cmm' That ‘-’“‘ the wrzr(u) of property b-
/" b/hr 2.

e, 2] IGM 22 meeee.

samed ia the application ..d. b

‘laad, tor sl 4D .{f/g.ﬁ/.&’% el tf.f,t’:.::m«.{, e""%«ﬂ" o
73

License expiriag April 30, 1), that i We | #sent to the grunting of the licenss spplied

for and uml - }m-w suthorize the State Comptroller, his duly suthorized deputies, in-
epocises aad cerkay tha Bowrd of Lisense Conmimioners for Bultizore County, it duly suthorized
ayeats and employees, and any peace oficer of Baltimore County to inspect and search, without war-
rant, the premises upon which said business is to be roaducicd, and any parts of the building
in which said business m be conducted, at any and al

WITNESS [ ui(ulm[l) by

M

WOZE--All Persons Havieg An In.
terest ln The Premises Must Bign.

BEFORL THE COUNTY BOARD
OF APFEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING :
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
SE/S of Pulaski Huy., Corn, -
of SW/S of Stevens RA. (11175
Palaski Huy.), tieh District Zosing Case Ho. B7-280-5PHA
MABEL R. RUDOLF, et al.,
Petitioners

People’s Counsel for Raltimore County, Appellant, after further review
of the above-captioned matter, haa decernined that the public irtersst no
longer requires prosceution af this appeal und respectfully poays that it

be dismisned.

7

Phyl1IY Cole Friedman
People's Counsei for Baltimare County

7 A

Peter Max Z man
Denuty People's Counsel
Roem 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

T VEREBY CERTIFY that on thin G000 day o:M 1987, a copy of the

foregoing Netice of Diswissal of Appeal was mailed to €. Michacl Magruder,

Towson, MD 21204, Atiormer for Petitivners.

Tt Lo

Peter Max Zimmerman

Esquire, 22 W. Penmsylvania Ave.,

LoDy ok gy gy
ELLERFTO) i
uza%‘;ﬂa Alkng

i:..?h’ ‘sre the subscti
personally appeared e
)y

Car L 2/
X ﬁf e,
i e ot s vk A s

mrﬂmwﬂunmum»nmn‘h—)

the undersigned owners of real estate, and registered volers of the precinet in which tha

{ propnta 1o O ds busines, ceriily tha each of us has bess personally scquainted with the

" and that we have good .::_m o belese hat il o the ateaeals coatalasd therain rg
eyt et

‘v persn. Licenee -u,
upon which the proposed business s to be eondue!

v
for, and that we are with the pre

and believe waid premises are suitable For the conduct of the busiress of 5 remil dealer 2 .lnhwlh
beverages.

Voting Residence, .. ... ot ooeendl o Di )
%ﬁpﬁu—l Home Address Jaf G101 vy ..:..ui

Have keown applicaat for .ad..
Voting Residence. . #- 1.

jﬂam&,ala.:u...nm ‘Addeess. Mmy

Have knows applicant fo

| ot ;I‘::.'hm w{:{ﬁ%.‘z‘ " ﬁ,t
Aol Lt i
Have mn l)'lpllll.nl for

i

! Have known -pphnnl Iur _.,.‘ﬂ.‘

Voting Residence,

Voilng Residence- A5
—.Home Address £f:

Voting Residence__ 81 ..o
---Homo Address . -MHace
Have known applicant for ..

--llome Address IJ e
Have known applicant for A

o)
P2 e

V7 il
%" ¥ ]
/i
S
W 2
stk 1

s
Z

“oN ey
oty
o

w0k
i)

TV

|
e

s
?-ﬂ;-}::':! 30
7 F

T m—

! vusaors-

INDIVIDUAL FORM. . 3 "‘ ;vi W - .‘;
State of Maryland EXHIB r
HOLIC BEVZRAGES LA —
Application m%[ﬁf#ﬁ%ﬂ ,a.nfgﬂ/ )z Licansa
S LT -

Clerk af the Court for Baltimore County:
Application®is made by the undersigned under the ,.mm...... of :g(v

of u.quua & smended, title “Aleokolie Heverages” fur aloé
License, and the ite and ‘fies 10 the ml |r lnrn

MMJ/MM
.4/5% /. ks Ziar

——— a2 R M{..Pn—a of umf:a- '“r‘ ) s
Pluce of birth._ —_——  Year.—
z Apyka h & citizen ot the Uniml States and hus been lﬂpjn years n;(].nmh' the
fling of this application & resident of the Cudinf / Y 7
3. The trade name of the &y, '“ant u,%‘ﬂ@ 3{ BACs ,/\.ZJ)-( o
and the location where & iicense is desired 1.&%, £ f%?/q /j.@z«gpf % |
(Give siresi and Gumber or eiber mum. dmzlmlaua T
The hnll‘hnyt the plage Ju!l‘?itkslw s g/} J&[
The nawe of / >y of
whose address is... L e
Ly icant has never been couwsted of a felony or -.hlmx:d :ullur of violating the laws
o e aleoutie beveguges, or for the prevention of gam tho State of Marylaud;
ant der=has 0ot been wdjudied ilty of wny o mm against the laws uf the Uaited
L l{. ar -pphun\ Lhias been s convieted attach recond there
— p—— & The applieant-hasnot had aticenso for the aale of nleonallt beverages revoked.

. The -pphcmi-- hn 2ok pmlnm.xy beld a license for the sale of alcoholic beveragrs. (If
licant bas held such license h record thureof).

The applicant is not lmun.iml; inte.ested in mny other place of business in Baltimore Lollllsy.

Al Y or

i
3 will not thereafter ineur any bleduesa F Buaiseial obligations to any munufactuier, brewer,
N m« or whnlnnlnr ouur thin Tor the purpose of aleohude beverages,

ill, 1f granted - licease, conform 1o all laws and regulations relating to t+: busi-
engage.

= Fha sosl
e 1 oot o appiast Propoece 1o

1. The applisat 1 submity berewith u sttement duly cxceuted and acknawlgel y the owir
or owners of the which the busincas is to be conducted, sssenling 1o tie granting of the
e et o sutkotiing  h Compli weole, biy duly wuthorised deputles, inpectom, and <lerkcs,
the Bourd of License Tonninessn of Ballimore Duidr e duly authorized agents and em|llurhn-k
‘peace oficer of ‘ounty 1o inspect aid ven t warrant, the premises upon whic
A e e B ey s Al WK phris of ths DT U e premlses upon whiel
canducted, at any and all hours.




STKTE OF MARYLAND
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3 1ms 1570 CeETIFY, That...._ ASton_ 3. Rudolf, Jr,

7/ COST OF LICENSE
Alcoholic Mnn.n Law $1,000,00

Licsnse. Class “B". (On Sale) Motels and Restaurants

M@m

WMT‘U.LSMN

Eal? ‘O\VSON MAW\ ND 21204258
AND 21204 y
il A 4

(*J]ﬁ BALMIMONE Comv ® =

PALL H RENCKE
CHIEF

Novenber 18, 1986
« Arnald Jablon
shonor

and Zoming
sultimose County Office Duilding
Towaen  “arylaned 21704

Pursuant to your request, .he referenced property has been surveyed by
Sureau and the coaments below marked with an *X* ase applicadle an
to be corrected or incorporated into the final pl

for the p e

J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requir
located at intervals or feot alons an uppr '
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as pubilished by ke
Depascne it of Fublic Works.

) 2. A second mea

s of wehicle access ir requited tur the site,

3. The vehic'e dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS th: maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{4 4. The site shall be made to cumply with all applizable parts
Fire Prevention Coie prior to eccupsncy or beginning of ope

¢ ) 5. The buiidings and structures existing or proposed
comply with all applicable 1equirenints of the
Associacion Standard No. 131 *Life safety Cole
to cccupancy.

+ 1976 edition ars

) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.

X) 7. The Fire Prevention Burean has ne o L this umn.

EXDP 4

Fire Prevention Buresu

Noted and
fC Approved:

the Circul, Court for Baitimors Cousty

FE:  Property Owner: Shepard-Dixen, Inc,

Location: SE/S Pulaski Highwey comer 54/5 Stevens Foad

reom NoLt 158 Zoning Agends: Meeting of Nos. 4, 1986
Contlemen:

Kay 2, 1961
Mr, Lawis C. Fendar
Mrs, Porothy B, Fendar
$6-D Oak Drive
Baltimore 20, Marylasd
Rat

mmnm ht tranaf-r of Class B (on
Liquoz for the

e nr mu Bar, Inc,
Deas Kr. & Mrs. Fender:

This is to confira the Hoard"s decleion of approval of the
above ceferred to application for the prealses at Pulaski Highway and
Stevans Rond, Walte Marsh, Maryland, eubject to the receipt in this office
of » letter from the Harford County Liquor Boasd stuting tuat Me. Fender's
atas oo longer appeass on a liquor license in that county.

The law provides that protestants, if any, have thicty
days from the dote of this lettsc in which to appeal to thr Clrcuit Court
for Baltimose Couaty, the decisloa of this Doasd.

Very truly youcs,

Anne M. Elersan,
Sacretary

e

Hr, Juess L, Cars

BALTH
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & Novemher 10, 15ws
ovemher

. MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIAECTOR

Aroaid asise, denira Comismiomns
Dftita el Tikeming e Saing

Towmen, Narylemd

Taar e, duaie

Coments ou T # 150 Zoming divisery Comitios Resting are as fellowas
hwu owari  Shepard-Dixon, Inc.

SE/S Pulaski Highway ~ormer SW/S Stevens Road
11th.

P
APPLICUAE D AKE CILAEN

ALl 1rutas  shall conform fo the Baltisore Cousty bellding Cose aa adopiss by Cowseil MLl 417-85,
@sn-mmnuuuluu-l-uuuuwwu LT T o)l ha eisari Cosms aad Stasdarts.

B 4 builting aad cther miscellerecus pernits shall be reculred safore the siart of wy costrsStim.

€ Gl T e of smsivtion draingy e reered e ide s peit spcatise, Th et of 4
Teciutersd in KArTdAAL £reRItESt oF BAFIneer 13/10 at equired v la et toTat et

D Commrsiait Tres seie of sostrustisn trmcig s 1igat by @ rmstorsd
 Eekineer #ALE b Feed 6 Tk Vith 8 Perelt eelieetinns  Bemeeioned se o ot eemranter

E 0 Tae Srege st 1L fingle Pasil- Detached Daliiags resuiry o alstas of | bow Flre ratiog for
ox = iterior 1ot u.... 3 Tow Groupe Tewsire a cue how wil i ciswer
o oo eterins 1ot 1 e, Aoy i) bult g5 istaricr Lot Hlos Wil racuire s cire o= party

3 11 .:_e.n Lz, Be
Frarior il ithin 3% oF = Laderiar 1% 1ime & b dlad i 2

¥ T s faee et e 2 vemly 0 T 405 for perstonshcs it furva, opy 10 120 Fegrisd
L o oaisered

ariass by thia srit 5 paceisery fina v beigay
Srairraii e is provited. See Tubie S wad 555 e bave yoir LMro et e et 1o

Gi The requenied veriwnce appeare te somfiten vith Sactis ioore
it nert et L ——_U

Ro Ve Filing for & rosired Sange of ShafSumupesy Terit, e i st st s
B TuInd Thiad v T acte o SporpiiiLe et el pe Lok oo ey e 2 tre
e e T e e T

senls are e
e,

e Vit Tees

. The proposed gue, 50 be Jseated i & Fioed Fletn, TISAN/Miverine. Plewks bew ‘he attachet
Copr e Taction u-l\\-iullu-h\.-uqu Wit #1005, Eive plane mall sme ba corect
*LeTHYioma ABETH 8aa lavel £CF The 161 and the Tinikh Mloor levals Lnclofing baseent.

oamentss Section 103.1 appears to be applicable. Should the structure not be in
compliance with the exiting and fire safety requirements of the Cods, those
it 1L fesERestat imade w Lapitinate wltimation paalt. Feveidd v
approved handicapped parking spaces s per the Siate Handicapped Codes

£ Tiese breriatod comets et sy o ne trrormaicn srovites ; he cra
e T g ey

o 3PS ko hay S 44513 ads feraathie 1y wieL i Roos 17 of 1

ey A / 7

M C. K pamtes, o
Busldig Paans beraes

; ey
Ne 4337 SWATE OF MARYLAND

01d License #4121 Alcoholic Baverages Law

Beer, Wine and Liquor License. TN r

CLASS D" (Qa Sale) Taveras

COST OF LICEWSE
XX

Baitimors County, fe wit:
U THIS IS TO CERTWFY, That. Kenneth Ea Scbertoson. & Hewil X. Stedding
T/A__Corner_ Bar
Pulaskl Hwy. & Stevens Rd. _ White Marsh, Md,
ebmwmnAwormmnmn-pm-m and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail
Sl— eri—— {0 c015uD pLioD oa the premiscs

or elsewhers.

hours during Whicd Lhe privileges conferred by this license may be
except

mwmmmmrmepmm-umn-mmqu
u.n.nnmwlozmdu.mdmrlnVuﬂzu.um'num;mr

'} Lisued under autbority of Article 2B of the A-ta of the General Assembly of Maryland, Inclusive of
Cihe 1964 Rogular Session.
“ This Licenss sha¥t confinue In forca until the Arst dey of May next.

Dwet Tt 02

Clerk of the Circuli Court of Boltimore Cowity

Dot tssued,6717/66=0 |

ceuse elngn( ) ﬂfu -{ ,{ [1/:-‘ Bﬂl‘/- '*//“- G Cesrrmerr

WILLIAM MONK § TowSO D 21204

LOYOLA FED[HAL BUILDING

;J].l: & [ ‘)rhg

ﬁ % UiTE 204
i 2w PENNS\’LVANIA

LAND USE PLANNING AND ZONING CONSULTANT

7620 LITTLE RIVER TURNPIKE
SUITE

ANNANDALE, VA 22002
January 7, 1987 703-941-1830

a8 19

Re: Item 158 pﬁ m’

case §87-280 SPHA -
midic R guboer  efaf

Mr. George Wittman

Burcau of Engr. Access Permits
707 N. Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear George:
Attached please find revised site plau as submitted and
entered into the record at the hearing before Mr. Jabjlon un Mon-
ay, January 5, 1987.
Mr. Jabllon 1as requested your comments prior to writing the

final order. If vou would submit vour comments directly to him
and copy me, it would be most ajpreciated.

CcrdﬁD

Nllllu'ﬂ p Mﬂnk

WPMima
cc: Mr. Arnold Jabalon

Enc.
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87-280-SPHA ‘ ,

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building
111 ¥. Ch g ‘e Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
for filing this

Your petition has been -&d
26ch day of - fovembar' ., 1985,

A

Zoning sioner
Receivaed by:  James E, Dyer

Petitioner _Habel R. 7uuolf

Chairman, Zonirg Plans

l,“M“mﬂ"c Hichael Migruder, Eaquire
~ e Advisory Committee

CENTIFICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

70 Peg /

Pested for

pettoner; A0 bt Ao Mokl ol

Locathon of property:.. o AS £ ses Hhe _Fa
7 TN, A LTS
Location of Signe: 212,525 g . AUt

s (50 rre Sy,

£

OIS
T 32 jopny g [9qwH

[(fenuBry fAewIng S2141)
"PH SUSASIS S/MS JGUJO) *AKSR THERING o35

ntni i

CERTIFICATZ OF POSTING 7 DT e
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE LOUNTY F7AXO P8R
Towsen, Marylend

/)Z)/ K

TR 4

Frodlod g

Remarks: S5
Posted by .S A EL:

Namber of Signst
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_SITE PLAN

For
Special Hearing

M75 BULASKI HWY.
BALTIF*\ORE, MARYLAND
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